

Thursday, March 4, 2021 7 p.m. CST | Zoom

Dear Friend of NPH USA,

We are excited to share with you an exciting and new NPH USA Power to Empower Series focusing on our global effort to educate, support, and empower our NPH women and girls to realize their fullest potential. Throughout February and March 2021 virtual activities will be hosted to educate each other about gender issues in Latin America and the Caribbean.

## On Thursday, March 4, 2021 at 7 p.m. CST NPH USA will host *Celebrating Her*.

This national virtual event will coincide with Women's History Month and International Women's Day. We will feature phenomenal, inspiring and change-making NPH women who will share their personal stories about *Nuestros Pequeños Hermanos* (NPH, Spanish for "Our Little Brothers and Sisters").

We invite you to celebrate the lives of transformational women by honoring a female in your life with a gift that empowers the lives of young girls across NPH. When you choose an event sponsorship level that is meaningful to you; one of the benefits is to do so in honor of a special female in your life and we will join you to celebrate her!

## Whoever it is that inspires you, would you please consider a gift to Celebrate Her by investing in empowering girls in her honor as one of our event sponsors?

Join us in raising the necessary funds to create a life-changing event while marketing your organization or showcasing your individual support to empower women and girls at NPH.

For more information about this event, please contact your Regional Office.

Northwest Region Phone 425.646.3935 alaninga@nphusa.org

Southwest Region Phone 480.967.9449 broda@nphusa.org Upper Midwest Region Phone 651.482.1703 ssteele@nphusa.org

Midwest Region Phone 312.386.7499 cglehker@nphusa.org Mid-Atlantic/Northeast Region Phone 617.206.4940 crector@nphusa.org

Southeast Region Phone 888.201.8880 mboyum@nphusa.org

Your support for NPH is greatly appreciated!

Sincerely, NPH USA



Raising Children. Supporting Families. Transforming Lives.

134 North LaSalle Street, Suite 500 • Chicago, IL 60602-1036 • 888.201.8880 • nphusa.org



NPH USA'S POWER TO EMPOWER SERIES

## Thursday, March 4, 2021 7 p.m. CST | Zoom

## **Event Sponsorship Opportunities**

	Chicas \$1,000	Mujeres \$2,500	Señoritas \$5,000	Señoras \$10,000	Presenting \$25,000
Recognition in pre/post event national e-newsletter reaching 22,500 households	✓	✓	✓	✓	✓
Acknowledgment of a special women in your life	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$
Logo/name displayed during virtual event pre-show		~	~	$\checkmark$	~
Logo/name on all pre/post event promotions, social media sites, and event emails			✓	✓	✓
Logo/name on event webpage with ability to link to company website			$\checkmark$	$\checkmark$	✓
Verbal recognition during live program				$\checkmark$	v
Pre-event virtual meeting with keynote speaker				$\checkmark$	~
Your branded video shared during event pre-show					15 seconds
Logo/name displayed on virtual event background					~
Preferred logo/name display location on all event materials					✓

Sponsorships are accepted up to the date of the event. All benefits listed above are subject to change and will be honored if sponsorship commitment is received before the print or online piece is published. To sponsor *Celebrating Her*, please fill out the included form or visit <u>nphusa.org/her</u>

NPH USA is a registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation, Federal Tax ID #65-1229309. Donations are tax deductible to the extent provided by law. All donated funds are diligently appropriated and an audited financial statement is available upon request.



Raising Children. Supporting Families. Transforming Lives.

Celebrating					
NPH USA'S POWER	TO EMPOWER SERIES				
	March 4, 2021 CST   Zoom				
If you have questions, please contact Stephanie Pomm	ier at (651) 262-3870 or <u>spommier@nphusa.org</u>				
<ul> <li>□ Yes! I want to be a Celebrating Her Sponsor - P</li> <li>□ \$1,000 Chicas Sponsor</li> <li>□ \$2,500 Mujeres Sponsor</li> <li>□ \$5,000 Señoritas Sponsor</li> <li>□ I cannot sponsor, but would like to make a 100% tax</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>\$10,000 Señoras Sponsor</li> <li>\$25,000 Presenting Sponsor</li> </ul>				
Company Information:	Payment Method:				
Business/Donor Name:	Check to <b>NPH USA</b>				
(print name as it should appear on materials) Contact					
Address City, State, Zip Phone	Exp. Data Socurity code				
Email	Name on Card				
	Signature				
Please tell us why she is special to you, and we will let her know. <i>Des</i> Honoree Full Name:	ignating an honoree is optional. Contribution amount will not be shared.				

Honoree Address:

(Optional – 25 words max) I want to Celebrate Her because:

□ I do not want my name shared with the honoree

\* Sponsorships are accepted up to the date of the event. All benefits listed above are subject to change and will be honored if sponsorship commitment is received before the print or online piece is published. E-mail <u>spommier@nphusa.org</u> your HIGH RESOLUTION company logo or name as you would like to be listed. Please email this form to <u>spommier@nphusa.org</u> or mail to 134 N LaSalle Street, Suite 500, Chicago, IL 60602.

NPH USA is a registered 501(c)(3) nonprofit corporation, Federal Tax ID #65-1229309. Donations are tax deductible to the extent provided by law. All donated funds are diligently appropriated and an audited financial statement is available upon request.

